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No. 103, A.] 	 [Published May 6, 1903. 

CHAPTER 163. 

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money therein named 
to the several charitable, penal and reformatory institutions 
of the state for the purpose of defraying the current ex-
penses thereof, to the respective dates therein specified. 

7'he people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and. 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Purposes of appropriation. SEcTios 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated to the institutions hereinafter named the follow-
ing sums of money for the current expenses of said institutions, 
including. painting and necessary repairs, to-wit: To the Wis-
consin State Hospital for the Insane to Jarman- 1, 1905, one 
hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) ; to the 
Northern Hospital for the Insane to January 1, 1905, one hun-
dred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000; to the Wisconsin 
School for the Deaf to March 1, 1905, ninety-five thousand dol-
lars ($95,000) ; to the Wisconsin School for the Blind to 
March 1, 1905, seventy-two thousand dollars ($72,000) ; to 
the Wisconsin Industrial School for Boys to ,Tanuary 1, 1905, 
one hundred and fourteen thousand dollars ($114,000) ; to the 
Wisconsin State Prison to March 1, 1905, one hundred and five 
thousand dollars ($105,000) ; to the State Public School to 
March 1, 1905, eighty-one thousand dollars ($81,000) : to the 
Wisconsin Home for Feeble Minded to January 1, 1905, one 
hundred and forty thousand dollars ($140,000) ; to the Wiscon-
4n State Reformatory to April 1, 1905, forty-eight thousand 
dollars ($48,000). 

SECTION 2. Thii act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 4, 1903. 


